Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F563TBEDFP#V0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

VCC_USB = 3.0 to 3.6 V
AVCC0 = AVCC = VREF = 4.0 to 5.5 V
VREFH0 = 4.0 to AVCC0
Power supply voltage
[64- and 48-pin versions]
VCC = 2.7 to 3.6 V, AVCC0 = 3.0 to 3.6 V, VREFH0 = 3.0 V to AVCC0
Table 1.1 Outline of Specifications (6/7)
Classification Module/Function Description
R01DS0087EJ0220 Rev.2.20 Page 8 of 186
Mar 31, 2016
RX63T Group 1. Overview
Note 1. Please contact Renesas Electronics sales office for derating of operation under Ta = +85°C to +105°C. Derating is the
systematic reduction of load for the sake of improved reliability.
Operating temperature D version: -40 to +85°C,
G version: -40 to +105°C *1
Package 144-pin LQFP (PLQP0144KA-A (20 × 20, 0.5-mm pitch))
120-pin LQFP (PLQP0120KA-A (16 × 16, 0.5-mm pitch))
112-pin LQFP (PLQP0112JA-A (20 × 20, 0.65-mm pitch))
100-pin LQFP (PLQP0100KB-A (14 × 14, 0.5-mm pitch))
64-pin LQFP (PLQP0064KB-A (10 × 10, 0.5-mm pitch))
48-pin LQFP (PLQP0048KB-A (07 × 07, 0.5-mm pitch))
On-chip debugging system  E1 emulator (JTAG and FINE interfaces)
 E20 emulator (JTAG interface)
Table 1.1 Outline of Specifications (7/7)
Classification Module/Function Description

SCK0
24 PB2 MTIOC0B
MTCLKB
TXD0
SMOSI0
SSDA0
SDA
25 PB1 MTIOC0C RXD0
SMISO0
SSCL0
SCL
26 PB0 MTIOC0D MOSIA
R01DS0087EJ0220 Rev.2.20 Page 66 of 186
Mar 31, 2016
RX63T Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 732C ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 044 IPR044 8 8 2 ICLK ICUb Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 732Dh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 045 IPR045 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 7331h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 049 IPR049 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 7334h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 052 IPR052 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 7336h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 054 IPR054 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 7337h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 055 IPR055 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 7338h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 056 IPR056 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 7339h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 057 IPR057 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 733Ah ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 058 IPR058 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 733Bh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 059 IPR059 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 733Ch ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 060 IPR060 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 733Dh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 061 IPR061 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 733Eh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 062 IPR062 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 7340h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 064 IPR064 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7341h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 065 IPR065 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7342h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 066 IPR066 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7343h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 067 IPR067 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7344h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 068 IPR068 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7345h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 069 IPR069 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7346h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 070 IPR070 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 7347h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 071 IPR071 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 735Ah ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 090 IPR090 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 112, 100, 64 or 48
pins.
0008 7362h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 098 IPR098 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 7366h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 102 IPR102 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7367h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 103 IPR103 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7368h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 104 IPR104 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 7369h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 105 IPR105 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 736Ah ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 106 IPR106 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 7372h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 114 IPR114 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Ah ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 122 IPR122 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Eh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 126 IPR126 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7382h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 130 IPR130 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7385h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 133 IPR133 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7387h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 135 IPR135 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7389h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 137 IPR137 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 738Bh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 139 IPR139 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 738Dh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 141 IPR141 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7391h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 145 IPR145 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7392h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 146 IPR146 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7396h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 150 IPR150 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7397h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 151 IPR151 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (12/48)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name